

## SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 21/2016

Subject	SIX Swiss Exchange is taking over the distribution and marketing of all Swiss indices (including the SMI and SPI), with operations remaining with STOXX AG until Q4 2016	
Category	Index Adjustments	
Authorized by	Werner Bürki, Member of the Management Committee Rolf Broekhuizen, Head Business Engineering and Projects	
Pages	1	
Date	16.06.2016	Information

Content of this message:

- SSX will take over all distribution and marketing activities for all Swiss indices from 16 June 2016
- Index operation will pass to SSX from Q4 2016

With effect from 16 June 2016, SIX Swiss Exchange (SSX) is taking over the distribution and marketing of Swiss indices, which have been marketed by STOXX AG since 2010. Operations, which have until today been the responsibility of STOXX AG, are also scheduled to be assumed by SSX with effect from Q4 2016.

Index business continues to be in demand. The established Swiss equity and bond indices are used both as underlyings for index-based products, such as ETFs, fund solutions and structured products, and for activities in the portfolio management process. Alongside standardized indices, SSX offers an expanded strategy and theme-based indices and develops individual index solutions upon request.

Further information on Swiss indices can be found on the SSX website.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Index Sales Support:

Phone: +41 58 399 2600

E-mail: indices@six-swiss-exchange.com

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-swiss-exchange.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives

T + 41 58 399 5454 F + 41 58 499 5455 www.six-swiss-exchange.com